SC Product Specification
Issue 1
March 2002
SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 i
SC Product Specification
General Definition:
The SC Connector Product is a robust optical connector designed to support Telecom and Datacom networks.

(These attenuator Caps are Green)
PRODUCT
CODE
ORDER
COMCODE
NOMINAL
LOSS
(dB)
TYPICAL STANDARD
DEVIATION IN LOSS
(dB)
NOMINAL LOSS
TOLERANCE
+/- (dB)
ASCS1.0 108538760 1.3 0.08 0.25
ASCS1.5 109020271 1.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS2.0 108538778 2.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS2.5 109020214 2.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS3.0 108314469 3.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS3.5 108314477 3.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS4.0 108314485 4.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS4.5 108314493 4.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS5.0 108314501 5.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS5.5 108314519 5.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS6.0 108314527 6.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS6.5 108314535 6.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS7.0 108314543 7.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS7.5 108314550 7.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS8.0 108314568 8.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS8.5 108314576 8.5 0.08 0.25
ASCS9.0 108314584 9.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS9.5 108314592 9.5 0.08 0.25
SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 19
ASCS10 108314600 10.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS11 108440496 11.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS12 108440504 12.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS13 108440512 13.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS14 108440520 14.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS15 108440538 15.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS16 108440546 16.0 0.33 1.00
ASCS18 108440553 18.0 0.33 1.00
ASCS20 108440561 20.0 0.67 2.00
ASCS10 108314600 10.0 0.08 0.25
ASCS11 108440496 11.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS12 108440504 12.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS13 108440512 13.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS14 108440520 14.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS15 108440538 15.0 0.17 0.50
ASCS16 108440546 16.0 0.33 1.00
ASCS18 108440553 18.0 0.33 1.00
ASCS20 108440561 20.0 0.67 2.00
ASTS1.0 108572199 1.3 0.08 0.25
ASTS1.5 109020297 1.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS2.0 108572207 2.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS2.5 109020248 2.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS3.0 108053059 3.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS3.5 108053067 3.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS4.0 108053075 4.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS4.5 108053083 4.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS5.0 108053091 5.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS5.5 108053109 5.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS6.0 108053117 6.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS6.5 108053125 6.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS7.0 108053133 7.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS7.5 108053141 7.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS8.0 108053158 8.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS8.5 108053166 8.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS9.0 108053174 9.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS9.5 108053182 9.5 0.08 0.25
ASTS10 108053190 10.0 0.08 0.25
ASTS10.5 108221359 10.5 0.08 0.50
ASTS11 108053208 11.0 0.08 0.50
ASTS11.5 108221367 11.5 0.08 0.50
ASTS12 108053216 12.0 0.08 0.50
ASTS12.5 108221375 12.5 0.08 0.50
ASTS13 108053224 13.0 0.08 0.50
ASTS13.5 108221383 13.5 0.08 0.50
ASTS14 108053232 14.0 0.08 0.50
ASTS14.5 108221391 14.5 0.08 0.50
ASTS15 108053240 15.0 0.17 0.50
SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 20
ASTS16 108053257 16.0 0.33 1.00
ASTS18 108053265 18.0 0.33 1.00
ASTS20 108053273 20.0 0.67 2.00
AFCS1.0 108385493 1.3 0.08 0.25
AFCS1.5 109020255 1.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS2.0 108385501 2.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS2.5 109020230 2.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS3.0 108107053 3.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS3.5 108107061 3.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS4.0 108107079 4.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS4.5 108107087 4.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS5.0 108107095 5.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS5.5 108107103 5.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS6.0 108107111 6.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS6.5 108107129 6.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS7.0 108107137 7.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS7.5 108107145 7.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS8.0 108107152 8.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS8.5 108107160 8.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS9.0 108107178 9.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS9.5 108107186 9.5 0.08 0.25
AFCS10 108107194 10.0 0.08 0.25
AFCS10.5 108229097 10.5 0.08 0.50
AFCS11 108107202 11.0 0.08 0.50
AFCS11.5 108229105 11.5 0.08 0.50
AFCS12 108107210 12.0 0.08 0.50
AFCS12.5 108229113 12.5 0.08 0.50
AFCS13 108107228 13.0 0.08 0.50
AFCS13.5 108229139 13.5 0.08 0.50
AFCS14 108107236 14.0 0.08 0.50
AFCS14.5 108229147 14.5 0.08 0.50
AFCS15 108107244 14.5 0.08 0.50
AFCS16 108107251 16.0 0.33 1.00
AFCS18 108107269 18.0 0.33 1.00
AFCS20 108107277 20.0 0.67 2.00
Maximum Reflectance is –30dB              Fiber Type is Singlemode
The caps are laser marked with the nominal attenuation (dB)
SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 21
3.9 – ASCM Series Modular Attenuator “Caps”
Attenuation Levels and Performance
(These attenuator Caps are Beige/Gray)
PRODUCT
CODE
ORDER
COMCODE
NOMINAL LOSS
(dB)
@ 1550 nm
NOMINAL LOSS
TOLERANCE
+/- (dB)
@ 1550 nm
NOMINAL LOSS
TOLERANCE
+/- (dB)
@ 1310 nm
ASCM5 108440579 5.0 1.00 1.00
ASCM7 108440587 7.0 1.00 1.00
ASCM10 108440595 10.0 1.50 1.50
ASCM12 108440603 12.0 1.80 1.80
ASCM15 108440611 15.0 2.25 2.25
ASCM17 108440629 17.0 2.50 2.50
ASCM20 108440637 20.0 3.00 3.00
ASTM5 108052960 5.0 1.00 1.00
ASTM7 108052986 7.0 1.00 1.00
ASTM10 108052994 10.0 1.50 1.50
ASTM12 108053000 12.0 1.80 1.80
ASTM15 108053018 15.0 2.25 2.25
ASTM17 108053034 17.0 2.50 2.50
ASTM20 108053042 20.0 3.00 3.00
AFCM5 108107285 5.0 1.00 1.00
AFCM7 108107293 7.0 1.00 1.00
AFCM10 108107301 10.0 1.50 1.50
AFCM12 108107319 12.0 1.80 1.80
AFCM15 108107327 15.0 2.25 2.25
AFCM17 108107335 17.0 2.50 2.50
AFCM20 108107343 20.0 3.00 3.00
Maximum Reflectance is –30dB              Fiber Type is SM launch, MM receive.
The caps are laser marked with the nominal attenuation (dB)
SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 22

(dB)
@ 1550 nm
NOMINAL LOSS
TOLERANCE
+/- (dB)
@ 1550 nm
NOMINAL LOSS
TOLERANCE
+/- (dB)
@ 1310 nm
ASCLR2 108647181 2.0 0.5 0.5
ASCLR3 108647447 3.0 0.5 0.5
ASCLR4 108647454 4.0 0.5 0.7
ASCLR5 108647462 5.0 0.5 1.0
ASCLR7 108647470 7.0 0.5 1.1
ASCLR10 108647488 10.0 0.5 1.5
ASCLR15 108647496 15.0 0.75 2.3
ASCLR20 108647504 20.0 1.0 3.0
Maximum Reflectance is –45dB              Fiber Type is Singlemode
The caps are laser marked with the nominal attenuation (dB)
3.11 – A3060N1 Series Modular Attenuator “Caps”
Attenuation Levels and Performance

CODE
ORDER
COMCODE
NOMINAL
LOSS
(dB)
MINIMUM
RETURN
LOSS (dB)
TYPICAL
STANDARD
DEVIATION
NOMINAL LOSS
TOLERANCE
+/- (dB)
ABSCS-0.5 109177634 0.5 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-1.0 109177683 1.0 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-1.5 109177758 1.5 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-2.0 109177808 2.0 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-2.5 109177857 2.5 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-3.0 109177642 3.0 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-3.5 109177659 3.5 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-4.0 109177667 4.0 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-4.5 109177675 4.5 50 - 0.25
ABSCS-5.0 108617549 5.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-6.0 109177709 6.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-7.0 109177717 7.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-8.0 109177733 8.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-9.0 109177741 9.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-10.0 108617556 10.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-11.0 109177766 11.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-12.0 109177774 12.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-13.0 109177782 13.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-14.0 109177790 14.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-15.0 108618554 15.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-16.0 109177816 16.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-17.0 109177824 17.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-18.0 109177832 18.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-19.0 109177840 19.0 50 - 0.5
ABSCS-20.0 108618562 20.0 50 - 1.0
ABSCS-25.0 109177865 25.0 50 - 2.0
4.6 – ABSCA Series Build-on Attenuator
Attenuation Levels and Performance (APC Polish)
All numbers apply for 1550 nm and 0 dBm signals
PRODUCT
CODE
ORDER
COMCODE
NOMINAL
LOSS
(dB)
MINIMUM
RETURN
LOSS (dB)
TYPICAL
STANDARD
DEVIATION
NOMINAL LOSS
TOLERANCE
+/- (dB)
ABSCA-03.0 108618570 3.0 60 - 0.15
ABSCA-05.0 108618588 5.0 60 - 0.15
ABSCA-07.0 108618596 7.0 60 - 0.15
ABSCA-10.0 108618504 10.0 60 - 0.15
ABSCA-15.0 108618512 15.0 60 - 0.15
SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 29
ABSCA-20.0 108618520 20.0 60 - 0.15
5.0 – SC Terminator Specification
SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 30
5.1 – SC Terminator Application

SC Product Specification
Issued:  April, 2002 45
8.1 – Ordering Information
PRODUCT
CODE
ORDER
COMCODE
DESCRIPTION
1032J 108 313 685 SC Tool Kit
1032B5 106 705 213 Tool Kit with Oven for Epoxy
1032B6 106 919 012 Tool Kit with International Oven for Epoxy
1032F1 107 149 320 Tool Kit for EZ method
D-182738 106 919 236 Consumables for mounting 100 MM connectors using epoxy
D-182739 106 919 244 Consumables for mounting 100 SM connectors using epoxy
D-182919 106 983 041 Crimp Sleeves for mounting 100 connectors on MiniCord Cable
D-182804 107 148 942 Consumables for mounting 100 MM connectors using EZ
D-182720 107 834 039 Consumables for mounting 100 SM connectors using EZ
1510A 108 237 710 Polishing Fixture
1510B 106 918 998 Crimping Tool
1510C 109 919 004 Curing Fixture
2A1 106 917 263 SC Duplex Connector Clip (bulk pack of 5)